## 503916440 07/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3963092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODGER ALBERT MOODY	07/13/2016
DAVID WAYNE LLOYD	07/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE MOLDING	
Street Address:	1200 VALLEY HOUSE DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	ROHNERT PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94928	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29563402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES M. DURLACHER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8460-42	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executed Assignment 8460-42#page1.tif source=executed Assignment 8460-42#page2.tif source=executed Assignment 8460-42#page3.tif

PATENT 503916440 REEL: 039162 FRAME: 0996

### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as used herein, means the following parties, both individually and collectively:

<u>Inventor Name</u>	Address	Citizenship
Rodger Albert Moody	2497 Pyramid Street	USA
	Livermore, CA	
David Wayne Lloyd	456 Nikki Drive	USA
	Santa Rosa, CA 95401	

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means Innovative Molding, a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 1200 Valley House Drive, Suite 100, Rohnert Park, California 94928 as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENT APPLICATION, as used herein, means United States Patent Application Number 29/563,402 which was filed on May 4, 2016, with the title of CAP.

<u>Consideration</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

<u>Intellectual Property</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

- a) any and all inventions which are disclosed, described, claimed and/or which could be claimed in the PATENT APPLICATION; and
- b) the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any other directly and/or indirectly related applications (foreign or domestic), including but not limited to foreign priority, international, divisional, and continuation applications; and patents issued therefrom, including but not limited to patents, certificates of correction, reissues, and reexaminations.

Sign Documents. The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and will sign and return any and all documents that ASSIGNEE desires to be signed that are directly or indirectly related to the intellectual property assigned by this assignment without the requirement of any additional consideration. These documents can include, but are not limited to, assignments, oaths, declarations, affidavits, and powers of attorney.

<u>Issue Patent to Assignee.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the applicable and responsible authority that any and all patents assigned by this assignment, whether foreign or domestic, issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

<u>Effective Date.</u> This assignment is hereby made effective as of the earlier of the conception date of the inventions in the PATENT APPLICATION, the filing date of the PATENT APPLICATION or related applications, and/or the date this assignment is first signed by at least one of the ASSIGNOR parties.

#1283580

8460-42

Rodger Albert Moody

STATE OF Clifornia ): SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rodger Albert Moody, who being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 13 day of July, 2016

ROBERT HIGEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 2106196
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Comm Exp. April 9, 2019

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 1 April 2019

#1283580

8460-42

WITNESS Assignor's hand this // day of	T4 4 2016.  2016.  2016.  2016.  2016.  2016.  2016.	
STATE OF <u>CACTOONIA</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>SONOMA</u> )	; SS	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David Wayne Lloyd, who being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document as his voluntary act and deed.		
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this //day of, 2016.		
	The The	
	Notary Public  Kely ETM	
	Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 10/17/2017		
My County of Residence: ≦೧೯೧೯ № №	XELLY ELIZABETH EHM Commission # 2044535 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2017	

8460-42